
November 25, 2008

Mr. David K. Walker
County Attorney
Montgomery County
207 West Phillips, 1sl Floor
Conroe, Texas 77301

OR2008-16213

Re: Request for all records regarding a disorderly conduct incident (road rage),
on .10118/08 at Entry Grand Harbor, Case No. 08A018494.

Dear Mr. Walker:

The Office ofthe Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your
request ID#333743.

After reviewing your arguments and the sUbmitted information, we have determined that
your request does notpresent a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld from
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We have
considered your arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in
accordance with section 552.1 08(a)(1) you may withhold the submitted information.
However, you must i'elease the basic information pursuant to section 552.1 08(c) of the
Govemment Code.

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government
information contained on the Office ofthe Attorney General website at w\vw. oag.state. tX.lIS.
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-0PENTEX.

Enc: Submitted documents

cc: Requestor
(w/o enclosures)

POST OFFICE Box 12548, AUSTIN, TEXAS 787J J -2548 TEL:(5 J 2)463-2 J 00 W\VW.OI\G.STATE.TX. us
Jln Efjl((r1 Emp!o)'1JI('U! OppOJ'f1(Jiir)' E11Iplo.I'l'r' Prill/Nlol/ Rt'f)'c/cd P,,/,er


